

## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT House Bill 406

AMENDMENT NO. A1

(to be filled in by

Principal Clerk)

H406-ATUp-10 [v.1]	Principal Clerk) Page 1 of 2	
Amends Title [YES] Second Edition	Date	,2021
Representative Bell		
moves to amend the bill on page 1, line "CLEVELAND, RUTHERFORD, ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS WH	WAYNE, AND MOORE COUN	TY LAW
and on page 1, line 14, by deleting Rutherford, Wayne, or Moore Counties	"Cleveland County" and replacing it with s";	"Cleveland,
and on page 2, line 12, by deleting "Cle Rutherford, Wayne, or Moore Counties	eveland County" and replacing it with "eithers";	er Cleveland,
and on page 2, line 39, by deleting "boo Cleveland, Rutherford, Wayne, and Mo	dy of Cleveland County" and replacing it wioore Counties";	th "bodies of
and on page 2, line 41, by deleting "boo Cleveland, Rutherford, Wayne, and M	dy of Cleveland County" and replacing it wi	th "bodies of
and on page 2, line 44, by "Cleveland Wayne, and Moore Counties.";	County." and replacing it with "Cleveland	, Rutherford,



## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY

## AMENDMENT House Bill 406

## **ADOPTED**

H406-ATUp-10 [v.1]

AMENDMENT NO. A1

(to be filled in by
Principal Clerk)

Page 2 of 2

1	and on page	on page 2, line 46, by deleting "body of Cleveland County" and replacing it with "bodies o		
2	Cleveland, I	Rutherford, Wayne, and Moore Counties";		
3				
4				
5	and by rewr	ewriting the short title to read: "Spec. Sep. Allowance/Certain 25-Yr LEOs.".		
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
	CICNED			
	SIGNED _	Amendment Sponsor	<u> </u>	
		Amendment Sponsor		
	SIGNED			
	SIGNED _	Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment	<del></del>	
		Committee Chair it behate Committee Amendment		
	ADOPTED	FAILED	TABLED	

The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the House Principal Clerk's Office